

हिन्दुस्तान पेट्रोलियम कॉपोरेशन लिमिटेड (भारत सरकार उपक्रम) रजिस्टर्ड ऑफिस : 17, जमशेदजी टाटा रोड, चर्चगेट, मुंबई - 400 020

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited

(A Govt. of India Enterprise) Regd. Office : 17, Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020



Communication on Progress

Year: 2022-23

We recognise that key requirement for participation in the Global Compact is the annual submission of a Communication on Progress (CoP) that describes our company's efforts to implement the ten principles.

Statement of Director - Human Resources of Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited pledging continued support to Global Compact Programme of United Nations.

HPCL as a responsible corporate citizen reaffirms its support to the ten principles of the United Nations Global Compact in the areas of Human Rights, Labour, Environment and Anti-Corruption.

In this Annual Communication on Progress, we continue to extend support to United Nations Global Compact in the true letter and spirit. Our Board of Directors fully support our action in working towards sustainable goals - in particular those contained in the United Nations Global Compact - and continually improve the integration of Global Compact and its principles into our business strategy, future priorities and specific targets set out in our report. Guided by our vision and mission, and as a member of the Global Compact, we are confident that our business policy incorporate the ten principles. In line with the guiding ten principles, we ensure that the rights of individuals are protected, community flourishes and integrity in the business prevails. Our report demonstrates our commitment to the principles and we pledge our support towards these in future.

K S Shetty

Director - Human Resources

Contact:

Sandeep Deedwania

Email:

sdeeds@hpcl.in

Phone:

022-22788291